

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/4/2015

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Press Conference November 4 at 10:00 AM at Lake Superior Zoo

**BY: Communications Office** 

## **Media Advisory**

## Press Conference November 4, 10:00 AM at the Lake Superior Zoo, 7210 Fremont Street

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth and the Lake Superior Zoological Society will be hosting a press conference today, November 4, 2015 at 10:00 AM at the Lake Superior Zoo to announce new developments for the Lake Superior Zoo and Fairmount Park.

Jim Filby Williams of the City of Duluth and John Scott of the Lake Superior Zoological Society will make comments and be available for questions.

###